

Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement September 1, 2010 - August 31, 2011

This agreement indicates the commitment of WASKOM ISD to join the Region 7 ESC Head Start Cooperative and to assume local district/organization responsibilities as described below. It also defines the responsibilities of Region 7 Head Start to the cooperative members.

Fee Details and Comments

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement

20 children in 1 class will be served during the school year.

- · Region 7 Education Service Center shall implement and fulfill the ESC commitments contained in the document(s): Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement 2010/2011.
- · The local school district/organization shall implement and fulfill the ISD/organization commitments contained in the document(s):

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement 2010/2011.

Jimmy E. Cox Name of Superintendent Signature of Superintendent 6-21-10 Date

Mrs. Elizabeth Abernethy

Name of Executive Director

Signature of Executive Director

Date

Please sign and mail this page to: **Region 7 Education Service Center** Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy 1909 North Longview Street Kilgore, TX 75662

6/21/2010